ST53

Enrollment and Review Change to LB464

 $\,$ The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Ashford amendment, AM2164:
- a. Sections 9 and 10 have been incorporated into the Krist amendment, AM2163, as sections 34 and 35, respectively; and
- b. On page 2, line 15, " $\underline{\text{and}}$ " has been inserted after the semicolon.
- 2. In the Krist amendment, AM2419, on page 2, line 5, "<a href="case" has been struck and "care" inserted; and in line 9 "period" has been struck and "periodic" inserted.
 - 3. In the Krist amendment, AM2163:
- a. Sections 35 and 37 have been struck and the following new sections inserted:
- Sections 3, 4, 8, 9, 15, 16, and 38 of this act become operative on January 1, 2015. The other sections of this act become operative three calendar months after the adjournment of this legislative session.
- Original sections 14-607, 43-247.01, 43-255, 43-264, 43-290, 43-295, 43-2,106.03, and 43-2,108, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 24-517, 29-2269, and 79-209, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and sections 43-245, 43-258, 43-281, 43-285, 43-286, 43-2,129, 43-407, 43-413, 43-425, 43-2404.02, 43-4102, 43-4203, 79-527.01, and 81-1427, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013, are repealed.
- b. On page 8, line 9, an underscored comma has been inserted
 after "arraignment";
- c. On page 17, line 13, " \underline{is} " has been struck and " \underline{was} " inserted; in lines 18 and 26 " \underline{who} was" has been inserted after " $\underline{juvenile}$ "; and in line 23 " \underline{and} " has been inserted after " $\underline{43-247}$ ";
- d. On page 37, line 23, the period has been struck, shown as stricken, and an underscored semicolon inserted;
- e. On page 38, line 25, "<u>supervision</u>" has been struck and "<u>services</u>" inserted;
- f. On page 41, line 15, "individual" has been struck and "individualized" inserted; and in line 20 the period has been struck and "; or" inserted;
- g. On page 44, line 22, "(5)" has been struck and "(6)" inserted; and in line 24 "(6)" has been struck and "(7)" inserted;

ST53

h. On page 45, the matter beginning with the second " \underline{of} " in line 24 through "Services" in line 25 has been struck;

- i. On page 49, line 20, " \underline{a} " has been inserted after the first " \underline{of} ";
- j. On page 50, line 2, the comma has been struck and "and" inserted; in line 5 "the" has been inserted after "by"; in line 10 "placement," has been struck and "a placement" inserted; and in line 17 the second comma has been struck;
- k. On page 67, the matter beginning with "Nebraska" in line 18 through "Justice" in line 19 has been struck and "commission" inserted; and
- l. On page 68, line 6, " \underline{for} " has been struck; in line 9 " \underline{of} " has been inserted after " \underline{use} "; and in line 25 " \underline{their} " has been struck and " \underline{its} " inserted.
- 4. On page 1, the matter beginning with "juveniles" in line 1 through line 8 has been struck and "public welfare and safety; to amend sections 14-607, 24-1007, 43-247.01, 43-255, 43-264, 43-274, 43-290, 43-295, 43-2,106.03, and 43-2,108, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 24-517, 29-1816, 29-2269, 43-276, and 79-209, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and sections 43-245, 43-247, 43-258, 43-281, 43-285, 43-286, 43-2,129, 43-407, 43-413, 43-425, 43-2404.02, 43-4102, 43-4203, 79-527.01, and 81-1427, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013; to change provisions relating to police reports, county and juvenile court jurisdiction, arraignment for criminal offenses, the Nebraska Juvenile Code, duties of the Office of Juvenile Services, the Community and Family Reentry Process, the Community-based Juvenile Services Aid Program, and the Nebraska Juvenile Service Delivery Project; to require reports as prescribed; to state duties regarding foster care; to state intent regarding appropriations; to change provisions regarding costs of juvenile services and compulsory attendance in school; to eliminate the Truancy Intervention Task Force; to create the Council on Student Attendance; to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; and to repeal the original sections." inserted.

(signed) John Murante, Chairperson